91-2005 02:44PM (ROM	Florida Departm Division of Cor Public Access	porations	T-85 P.001/003 F-045
	Electronic Filing (	•	L'SEEL ORDON
Note: Please p	rint this page and use it as a cove below) on the top and bottom of a	er sheet. Type the fax at all pages of the docume	idit number (shown here)
	(((H05000207	696 3)))	
Note: DO NO	I hit the REFRESH/RELOAD but so will generate anoth		m this page. Doing
From: Account 1 Account 1 Account 1 Phone Fax Tumbe	Name : Berman Rennert Voge Aumber : 076103002011 : (305)577-4177 Pr : (305)373-6036		
<u> </u>	LIMITED LIABILITY	Y AMENDME	NT
RE( 05 AUG	BCOM BROKE	ERS, LLC	
DIA O	Certificate of Status	0	
	Certified Copy	1	
	Page Count	01	
	Estimated Charge	\$55.00	

.

J. BRYMN SEP 1 2005

08-31-2005 02:44PM FROM-B R V & M. P.A.

+3053738036

FAX AUDIT NO .: H05000207696 3 AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

. .. ...

### OF BCOM BROKERS, LLC

511631 HH 9:51 The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization pursuant to Section 608.411, Florida Statutes, hereby certifies that:

The company was originally formed under the laws of the State of Florida on May FIRST: 10, 2005 under the name BCOM Brokers, LLC.

That the Articles of Organization of the company shall be amended and restated SECOND: to read in full as follows:

#### ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: BCOM Brokers, LLC.

### ARTICLE II - Duration

The period of duration of this limited liability company shall be perpetual from the date of the filing of Articles of Organization with the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE III - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

1200 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1720 Miami, Florida 33131

#### ARTICLE IV - Registered Agent/Office

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Alsan Palachi 1200 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1720 Miami, Florida 33131

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Alan Aslan Palachi

FAX AUDIT NO.: H05000207696 3

+3053736036

# FAX AUDIT NO.: H05000207696 3

## ARTICLE V - Members

This limited liability company has one (1) member whose name and address is:

BCOM, Inc. 1200 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1720 Miami, Florida 33131

No additional members shall be admitted unless all members, (including any additional member other than original members) shall unanimously agree, and on such terms and conditions as shall be agreed unanimously.

The death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of any member, or the occurrence of any event which terminates the continued membership of a member of this limited liability company, shall terminate this company, unless the remaining members shall unanimously agree to continue the business of the company, in which event, this company shall not so terminate.

# ARTICLE VI - Management

This limited liability company will be manager-managed and the names and address of the managers are:

Aslan Palachi 1200 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1720 Miami, Florida 33131

Ron Bloomberg 3500 Mistic Pointe Drive, PH4 Aventura, Florida 33180

The undersigned member has executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization this 3/ day of August, 2005.

Aslan Palachi, Manager

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

SICORPORATE - OpenCORNARD FILENECOL Systems, LLCAmended and Remark Articles of Organization, DDC

FAX AUDIT NO.: H05000207696 3

